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Tenders Accepted. 

Colonial Seeretary' 3 Office, 
Perth, 12th July, 1864. 

B. MASON, 

To supply one cart horse, for £28. 

J. BRITTAIN, 

To supply one cart horse, for £35. 

R. S r1lIPSON, 
To supply one set of shaft harness com
plete, for £4 1G. 

By His Excellency's command, 
FRED. P. BARLEE, 

Colonial Secretary. 

Colonial Secretary's O/lice, 
PertA, 8th JnZy, 1864. 

I T is hereby notified for general infor
mation that the undermentioned Im

migrants are available for Service, per 
" Strathmore." 

2 Single Men. 
9 Single Vi omen. 

All applications fOl' the engagement of 
these Immigrants, must be made to the 
Immigrant Agent at Perth, who will give 
every information and facility to the ap
plicants. 

Persons residing at a dis~anc~ frOr;l 
are requested to authonze 111 WH

at that place to make such 
arrangcmcnts as may be necessary to en

and forward to them the Immigrants 

The Local Gove1'l1meut ·will not in any 
the selection or transmission 
to Ihual Districts. 

JOHN Ii'. 
Immigration 

29 

Colonial Scaretm'y's OfFce. 
Perth, 12th .Tllly, 186'1. 'fHE undermentioned Allotments of 

Land will be offcred for Sale, at 
Publie Auction, by the Sub-Collector of 
Hevenue at Bunbury, on the 13th July, 
1864. 

Bunbul'Y Building lot, No. 102. 
Upset price £10. 

On the 10th August, 1864. 
Bunbul'Y Buildin(/ Lot, No. 257. 

Upse~ price £10. 
By the Sub-Collector of Revenue at 

Alb,my, on the 13th August, 1864. 
Albauy Suburban lot, No. 24. 

Upset price £1 10s. per acre. 

By His Excellency's command, 
FRED. P. BARLEE. 

Colonial Secretary. 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA. --
General Post Office, 

Perth, 9til July, 186,1. 

ITH a view of affording increased 
facilities to the Public of Perth 

for Posting/ Letters, notice is hereby 
given for general information, that a 
Receiving Box has been put up at the 
store of Mr. F. F. Annstrong 1ll Adelaide 
Tenace, where, on and from ·\V ednesday 
next the 13th instant, Letters and News
papers may be posted, except such as are 
intended for Registration. 

The Box will be visited by the Letter 
Carriers, thrice chily, viz., at 9 A.M., 2 
and 7 P.M., and all letters posted there 
brought to this OfIice for distribution. 

A. HELMICH, 
Postmastor General. 
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of LICENSES to Cut Timber issued at the Office of the Collector of Revenue 
Perth, for the week 30th June, 186'1. 

CUTTERS. To WHOM GRANTED. 

------._---------.\-------.---------_.-------\.-------------_.----_.-----
July 1st E. Cockl'ane 

July 1st ...... .. John Marsh 

Campti'ollei' General's Office, 
Pnmantie, July 8th, 1864. 

R ETURN of .~icket-of-Leave Holders 
whose Ongmal Sentence of Tnms

portation has expired during June, 1864. 
Reg. No. Name. 

77 J oseph Brown 
327 John Nevin 

2999 \Villiam Humford 
37'17 James Quinn 
3828 Geo1'O'e Bird 
5564 Willi';,m Emslie 

By His Exeellency's command, 
C. F. NEWLAND, 

Comptroller- General. 

Comptroiler General's Office, 
Premantle, 8th July 1864. 

RETURN of Conditional Pardo~s re
ported at this Oflice as being re

ceived during June, 1864. 

Heg. No. 
3H7 
3241 
3525 
3614 

Name. 
Richard Brown 
\Villiam Glenrobb 
William Morley 
William Smith 

E. Cockram and Mate 

\V. Smith and O. Griffiths 

W. KNIGHT. 
Acting Collector of Revenue. 

3665 
3866 
3892 
3917 
4081 
4593 
4734 
5097 
5710 
5852 
5855 
6246 
62"19 
6924 
6307 
6'101 
6421 
6500 
6576 
6618 
6625 
6870 
7235 
7255 

Samuel Keats 
Samuel Swift 
John Coyle 
Hobert Craig 
J ames Levell 
Bernards Hemiquez 
George POpj0Y 
Hemy Tonks 
William Smith 
Thomas Bates 
vVilliam Perkinson 
Jolm Black 
Henry Cab 
Frederick Fereday 
Samuel Goy 
,\Vm. Palm er 
John Robinson 
Charles Aston 
John Edwards 
vVm, Hooke 
Joscph Hogg 
Jamcs Fannin 
Hcrbcrt Rippon 
Joseph Sutcliffc 

By His Excellency's command, 
C. F. NEWLAND, 

Comptroller-General. 
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