

THE WESTERN AUSTRALIAN

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

| PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY. |

Tuesday, 12th JULY, 1864.

29

Tenders Accepted.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Perth, 12th July, 1864.

B. MASON,

To supply one cart horse, for £28.

J. BRITTAIN,

To supply one cart horse, for £35.

R. SIMPSON,

To supply one set of shaft harness complete, for £4 16.

> By His Excellency's command, FRED. P. BARLEE, Colonial Secretary.

> > Colonial Secretary's Office, Perth, 8th July, 1864.

T is hereby notified for general information that the undermentioned Immigrants are available for Service, per "Strathmore."

2 Single Men.

9 Single Women.

All applications for the engagement of these Immigrants, must be made to the Immigrant Agent at Perth, who will give every information and facility to the applicants.

Persons residing at a distance from Perth, are requested to authorize in writing, Agents at that place to make such arrangements as may be necessary to engage and forward to them the Immigrants they may require.

The Local Government will not in any way undertake the selection or transmission of Immigrants to Rural Districts.

> JOHN F. STONE, Immigration Agent.

Colonial Secretary's Office. Perth, 12th July, 1864.

THE undermentioned Allotments of Land will be a second sec Land will be offered for Sale, at Public Auction, by the Sub-Collector of Revenue at Bunbury, on the 13th July,

Bunbury Building lot, No. 102. Upset price £10.

On the 10th August, 1864.

Bunbury Building Lot, No. 257.

Upset price £10. By the Sub-Collector of Revenue at Albany, on the 13th August, 1864. Albany Suburban lot, No. 24. Upset price £1 10s. per acre.

By His Excellency's command, FRED. P. BARLEE. Colonial Secretary.

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

General Post Office, Perth, 9th July, 1864.

TTH a view of affording increased facilities to the Public of Perth for Posting Letters, notice is hereby given for general information, that a Receiving Box has been put up at the store of Mr. F. F. Armstrong in Adelaide Terrace, where, on and from Wednesday next the 13th instant, Letters and Newspapers may be posted, except such as are intended for Registration.

The Box will be visited by the Letter Carriers, thrice daily, viz., at 9 A.M., 2 and 7 P.M., and all letters posted there brought to this Office for distribution.

> A. HELMICH, Postmaster General.

IST of LICENSES to Cut Timber issued at the Office of the Collector of Revenue Perth, for the week ending 30th June, 1864.

DATE,	Cutters.	To WHOM GRANTED.	
July 1st July 1st	E. Cockrane John Marsh	E. Cockram and Mate W. Smith and O. Griffiths	

W. KNIGHT.
Acting Collector of Revenue.

# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***************************************
Comptroller General's Office, Fremantle, July 8th, 1864. ETURN of Ticket-of-Leave Holders whose Original Sentence of Transportation has expired during June, 1864. Reg. No. Name.	3665 Samuel Keats 3866 Samuel Swift 3892 John Coyle 3917 Robert Craig 4081 James Levell 4593 Bernards Henriquez
77 Joseph Brown 327 John Nevin	4734 George Popjoy 5097 Henry Tonks
2999 William Mumford	5710 William Smith 5852 Thomas Bates
3747 James Quinn 3828 George Bird	5852 Thomas Bates 5855 William Perkinson
5564 William Emslie	6246 John Black 6249 Henry Cab
By His Excellency's command, C. F. NEWLAND,	6924 Frederick Fereday
Comptroller-General.	6307 Samuel Goy 6401 Wm. Palmer
Comptroller General's Office, Fremantle, 8th July, 1864.	6421 John Robinson 6500 Charles Aston 6576 John Edwards
ETURN of Conditional Pardons re-	6618 Wm, Hooke
ported at this Office as being received during June, 1864.	6625 Joseph Hogg 6870 James Fannin
Reg. No. Name. 3147 Richard Brown	7235 Herbert Rippon 7265 Joseph Sutcliffe
3241 William Glenrobb 3525 William Morley 3614 William Smith	By His Excellency's command, C. F. NEWLAND, Comptroller-General.

RETURNA ES OU TOUR ONTHUO

Registered in Survey Office to 31 Dec 1863.

		Horses		The second secon	Horses
2-5	W. House Jr	Carles Calves	WG'	W. Grover	Calley Comes
R	R. Sly	D°	PW	P. Bourke	20
H 2	J. Hennessy		ž.	J. F. Thomas	Do
ITH	H. Hynes	Do	G.	P. Fraser	Cattle & Catres
Æ	J. M. Larty	D°	G3	W.L.Gibbs	Do
W6	W. Longbottom	<i>D</i> °	PS	P Shee	<i>D°</i>
T 6	T. Longbottom.	29	MF	J.M. Ferris	D°
우	A.L. Clarke		19	J. Graham	1 10
てく	J. Gaheren			J. Tracey	1 1
R1	W. Robinson	D ^o	Pw	W. R. Riesse	Do.
20	J. Torrence	,20	ME.	J.Milligan	Do
FR	F.M. Roe	Do	M2	J. Snook	<i>D</i> o
· W	W. Burkett	<i>D</i> o	OA	A.C.Smith	Horses Caëtle & Calves
国	& Thorp	4	E com.	G. Best	3
7	H. Yelverton	, <i>D</i> e	JAR	J. Ridley	Horses
RW	R.Willimott.		U	a.W.Logue	20
MA	W.Andrews	Do	211	J. M. Conkey	Do
SI	ā 9	£	S .	H. Gelverton.J=.	5 100
G-8	P. Garrotty	20	S	W. Elverd	Bo
2	T. Clinch	<i>D°</i>	WF		
₩	W. Dawenport.	D°	*	J. Wallace	De
SA	S. Ward			J. Williams (Nectoria Plains)	
SB	A.Blythe		AH	Adlodges	D°
⊹≱W	W. White		MI	J.W. Ray	
10.	&. Gockram	Ę	3	W. Chifrey	20
					D°
M	H. Adams				Do
3 M				adayman	
KS	H. G.Stadson-		DF	D. Fresizeer	Cattle
Q B	E comment				